PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5278992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/25/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CATTRON-THEIMEG, INC.	08/25/2014

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CATTRON-THEIMEG, INC.	08/25/2014

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	LAIRD CONTROLS NORTH AMERICA INC.
Street Address:	140 WEST SHENANGO STREET
City:	SHARPSVILLE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6466847
Patent Number:	6449536
Patent Number:	6693584
Patent Number:	6470245
Patent Number:	6658331
Patent Number:	7126985
Patent Number:	7164709
Patent Number:	6789004
Patent Number:	6697716
Patent Number:	6691005
Patent Number:	6975927
Patent Number:	6928342
Patent Number:	6799098
Patent Number:	6834219
Patent Number:	6863247

PATENT REEL: 048407 FRAME: 0964

505232222

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6853890
Patent Number:	7203228
Patent Number:	7236859
Patent Number:	7792089
Patent Number:	7535865
Patent Number:	7529201
Patent Number:	7167510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 314-726-7500

 Email:
 jwgrp@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH E. WALSH, JR.

Address Line 1:7700 BONHOMME, SUITE 400Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9062M-500082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH E. WALSH, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Walsh, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cattron-Theimeg_ Inc. to Laird Controls North America Inc#page1.tif source=Cattron-Theimeg_ Inc. to Laird Controls North America Inc#page2.tif source=Cattron-Theimeg_ Inc. to Laird Controls North America Inc#page3.tif source=Cattron-Theimeg_ Inc. to Laird Controls North America Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048407 FRAME: 0965

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

CATTRON-THEIMEG, INC.

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE,

ENTITY NUMBER: 917534

Laird Controls North America Inc 140 West Shenango Street Sharpsville, PA 16150

> PATENT REEL: 048407 FRAME: 0966

1. The name of the corporation is: Cattron-Thelmeg, Inc.

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Articles	of Amendment-Domestic	Corporation
	(15 Pa.C.S.)	r

Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation	(§ 1915) n (§ 5915)
Name Laird Controls North America Inc	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
140 West Shenango Street	
Sharpsville, PA 16150	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 5 Page(s)
Fee: \$70	T1425164091

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

correct the following information to cor (a) Number and Street 58 West Shenango Street,	City	State PA	Zip 16150	County Mercer
(b) Name of Commercial Registered (Office Provider		,	County
The statute by or under which it was in	corporated: -			
3. The statute by or under which it was inc	corporated: Busin	ess Corporat	ion Law of 19	988
		ess Corporat	ion Law of 19	988
3. The statute by or under which it was inc		ess Corporat	ion Law of 19	988

2014 SEP -5 AM 10: 55

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following;
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
The state of appropriated analyses one of the fixtering.
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

15th day of August

02014

F

Laird Controls North America Inc

Name of Corporation

Signature

Lori A. Grace, Secretary & Treasurer

Title

Attachment A

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LAIRD CONTROLS NORTH AMERICA INC

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation Laird Controls North America Inc.

ARTICLE TWO

The address of the corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth is CT Corporation System - Dauphin County.

ARTICLE THREE

The corporation is incorporated under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended, and the original date of its incorporation is April 21, 1986.

ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number, class and par value of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) shares of Common Stock all of which shall have a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE FIVE

The purposes of the corporation are the manufacture, sale and service of industrial controls and to otherwise have unlimited power to engage in and to do any lawful act concerning any and all lawful business for which a corporation may be incorporated under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

3002125.1

PATENT REEL: 048407 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 12/12/2018